UKRAINIAN

Number of Speakers: 129,180

Leading Counties

Spoken in By Percentage By Number of Speakers
Rank County Speakers Pct. Rank County Speakers Pct.
3 64_ 1 Billings County, N.D. 40 4.762% 1 Cook County, Ill. 8,795  0.176%
2 SE Fairbanks Census Area, Alaska 215 3.780% 2 Sacramento County, Calif. 7,820 0.689%
Counties 3 Grant County, Wash. 580 0.853% 3 King County, Wash. 5,400 0.331%
4 Dunn County, N.D. 25 0.742% 4 Cuyahoga County, Ohio 4,925 0.378%
5 Sacramento County, Calif. 7,820 0.689% 5 Philadelphia County, Pa. 4,265 0.301%
6 Allamakee County, lowa 90 0.654% 6 Kings County, N.Y. 3,615 0.158%
7 Clark County, Wash. 1,710 0.539% 7 Monroe County, N.Y. 3,260 0.474%
. 8 Morgan County, Mo. 90 0.497% 8 Queens County, N.Y. 2,575 0.123%
Spoken in 9 Monroe County, N.Y. 3260 0.474% 9 Multnomah County, Ore. 2,540  0.411%
10 Sullivan County, N.Y. 300 0.433% 10 New York County, N.Y. 2,235 0.153%
11 Broome County, N.Y. 810 0.429% 11 Macomb County, Mich. 1,885 0.256%
12 Multnomah County, Ore. 2,540 0.411% 12 Los Angeles County, Calif. 1,765 0.020%
States 13 Cuyahoga County, Ohio 4,925 0.378% 13 Clark County, Wash. 1,710 0.539%
14 Cayuga County, N.Y. 290 0.377% 14 Snohomish County, Wash. 1,670 0.297%
15 Pettis County, Mo. 130 0.356% 15 Wayne County, Mich. 1,645 0.086%
A the 10 16 Cortland County, N.Y. 160 0.351% t-16 Passaic County, N.J. 1,420 0.314%
nelnfg) unl= 17 Madison County, Ohio 130 0.346% | t-16  DuPage County, IIl. 1420 0.169%
most common g McLean County, N.D. 30 0.340% 18 Middlesex County, N.J. 1,385  0.198%
languages in 19 King County, Wash. 5,400  0.331% t-19  Onondaga County, N.Y. 1,335 0.312%
80 20 Passaic County, N.J. 1,420 0.314% t-19 Erie County, N.Y. 1,335 0.150%
Counties
Rankings Notes
Among the 10 Indi b ber of divisi here fhi 1l h h bank
most common ndicates the number of divisions where this * Billings County, N.D. and the Southeast Fairbanks
lanquaaes in language was recorded, as well as the num- Census Area, Alaska had a percentage of Ukrai-
guag ber of divisions where the language ranked nian speakers that was five-and-a-half times and
as one Ofﬂ/le most common languages in a four-and-a-half times, respectively, more than any
given state/county. other county in the nation.
States States  Countics * Of thg 2.0 counties with the highest per(fentage of
Most common 0 0 Ukrainian speakgrs, five were located in New
2nd most common 0 1 York, three each in North Dakota and Washington.
3rd most common 0 1 e Ukrainian is the 10th most common language
4th most common 0 3 spoken in North Dakota.
5th most common 0 7 ¢ Ukrainian is the second most common language
6th most common 0 12 spoken in Billings County, N.D., third most
;d; most common g 12 common in Grant County, Wash., and ranks fourth
th most common in two counties located in North Dakota and
9th most common 0 17 .
another in Alaska.
Rank among 10th most common 1 14 . .
the 322 * In the United States, 1 in every 2,031 people age
| e Total, 1st-5th 0 12 five and older speaks Ukrainian at home. In the
‘f'irll(gua.getfl Total, 1st-10th 1 80 State of Washington, this figure is 1 in 453
Spoken In the Total, any rank 50 364 people, while in New Jersey, 1 in 700 residents is
United States -
a Ukrainian speaker.
 Within the counties, Billings County, N.D. has the
greatest rate of Ukrainian speakers (1 in every 21
residents)

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
For complete breakdown of speakers of Ukrainian, see Appendix
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By Percentage
State
Washington
New Jersey
Oregon

New York
Pennsylvania
Connecticut
Illinois

North Dakota
Ohio
Delaware
Michigan
Alaska
Nebraska
District of Columbia
South Dakota
Minnesota
Maryland
California
New Hampshire
Idaho
Massachusetts
Colorado
Florida

Rhode Island
Arizona
Vermont
Indiana
Virginia
North Carolina
Georgia
Missouri
Wyoming
Maine
Nevada
Wisconsin
lowa

Utah
Tennessee
Kentucky
Montana
Kansas
Hawaii
Oklahoma
New Mexico
South Carolina
West Virginia
Texas
Arkansas
Alabama
Louisiana

UKRAINIAN

Speakers
12,135
11,230

4,330
23,365
12,105

3,325
11,390

455
7,480
450
5,520
325
795
265
345

2,235

2,195
13,455

410
415

1,980

1,160

4310

220
915
95
860
955
1,050
1,035
640
55
130
195
510
265
165
380
255
55
130
55
145
75
160
70
755
95
145
95

Nationwide Rank: 34th

Leading States

Pct.
0.221%
0.143%
0.135%
0.132%
0.105%
0.104%
0.099%
0.075%
0.071%
0.061%
0.060%
0.056%
0.050%
0.049%
0.049%
0.049%
0.044%
0.043%
0.035%
0.035%
0.033%
0.029%
0.029%
0.022%
0.019%
0.017%
0.015%
0.014%
0.014%
0.014%
0.012%
0.012%
0.011%
0.011%
0.010%
0.010%
0.008%
0.007%
0.007%
0.006%
0.005%
0.005%
0.005%
0.004%
0.004%
0.004%
0.004%
0.004%
0.003%
0.002%
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t-32
t-32
34
35
36
37
38
t-39
t-39
t-41
t-41
t-43
t-43
t-43
46
47
t-48
t-48
t-48

By Number of Speakers

State Speakers
New York 23,365
California 13,455
Washington 12,135
Pennsylvania 12,105
Illinois 11,390
New Jersey 11,230
Ohio 7,480
Michigan 5,520
Oregon 4,330
Florida 4,310
Connecticut 3,325
Minnesota 2,235
Maryland 2,195
Massachusetts 1,980
Colorado 1,160
North Carolina 1,050
Georgia 1,035
Virginia 955
Arizona 915
Indiana 860
Nebraska 795
Texas 755
Missouri 640
Wisconsin 510
North Dakota 455
Delaware 450
Idaho 415
New Hampshire 410
Tennessee 380
South Dakota 345
Alaska 325
District of Columbia 265
Towa 265
Kentucky 255
Rhode Island 220
Nevada 195
Utah 165
South Carolina 160
Alabama 145
Oklahoma 145
Kansas 130
Maine 130
Arkansas 95
Louisiana 95
Vermont 95
New Mexico 75
West Virginia 70
Hawaii 55
Montana 55

Wyoming 55

Pct.
0.132%
0.043%
0.221%
0.105%
0.099%
0.143%
0.071%
0.060%
0.135%
0.029%
0.104%
0.049%
0.044%
0.033%
0.029%
0.014%
0.014%
0.014%
0.019%
0.015%
0.050%
0.004%
0.012%
0.010%
0.075%
0.061%
0.035%
0.035%
0.007%
0.049%
0.056%
0.049%
0.010%
0.007%
0.022%
0.011%
0.008%
0.004%
0.003%
0.005%
0.005%
0.011%
0.004%
0.002%
0.017%
0.004%
0.004%
0.005%
0.006%
0.012%



