## UKRAINIAN

Number of Speakers: 129,180

Speakers

40

580

25

90

90

7,820

1,710

3.260

300

810

2,540

4,925

290

130

160

130

30

5.400

1,420

**Leading Counties** 

Pct.

4.762%

3.780%

0.853%

0.742%

0.689%

0.654%

0.539%

0.497%

0.474%

0.433%

0.429%

0.411%

0.378%

0.377%

0.356%

0.351%

0.346%

0.340%

0.331%

0.314%

Spoken in **364** Counties

Rank

1 2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Spoken in 50 States

Among the 10 most common languages in

> 80 Counties

Among the 10 most common languages in

States

34 Rank among the 322 languages spoken in the United States

Rankings	
Nunnings	

**By Percentage** 

Billings County, N.D.

Grant County, Wash.

Sacramento County, Calif.

Allamakee County, Iowa

Dunn County, N.D.

Clark County, Wash.

Morgan County, Mo.

Monroe County, N.Y.

Sullivan County, N.Y.

Broome County, N.Y.

Cayuga County, N.Y.

Cortland County, N.Y.

Madison County, Ohio

McLean County, N.D.

King County, Wash.

Passaic County, N.J.

Pettis County, Mo.

Multnomah County, Ore.

Cuyahoga County, Ohio

SE Fairbanks Census Area, Alaska 215

County

Indicates the number of divisions where this language was recorded, as well as the number of divisions where the language ranked as one of the most common languages in a given state/county.

States	Counties
0	0
0	1
0	1
0	3
0	7
0	12
0	9
0	16
0	17
1	14
0	12
1	80
50	364
	States 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 50

	By Number of Speakers		
Rank	County	Speakers	Pct.
1	Cook County, Ill.	8,795	0.176%
2	Sacramento County, Calif.	7,820	0.689%
3	King County, Wash.	5,400	0.331%
4	Cuyahoga County, Ohio	4,925	0.378%
5	Philadelphia County, Pa.	4,265	0.301%
6	Kings County, N.Y.	3,615	0.158%
7	Monroe County, N.Y.	3,260	0.474%
8	Queens County, N.Y.	2,575	0.123%
9	Multnomah County, Ore.	2,540	0.411%
10	New York County, N.Y.	2,235	0.153%
11	Macomb County, Mich.	1,885	0.256%
12	Los Angeles County, Calif.	1,765	0.020%
13	Clark County, Wash.	1,710	0.539%
14	Snohomish County, Wash.	1,670	0.297%
15	Wayne County, Mich.	1,645	0.086%
t-16	Passaic County, N.J.	1,420	0.314%
t-16	DuPage County, Ill.	1,420	0.169%
18	Middlesex County, N.J.	1,385	0.198%
t-19	Onondaga County, N.Y.	1,335	0.312%
t-19	Erie County, N.Y.	1,335	0.150%

## Notes

- Billings County, N.D. and the Southeast Fairbanks Census Area, Alaska had a percentage of Ukrainian speakers that was five-and-a-half times and four-and-a-half times, respectively, more than any other county in the nation.
- Of the 20 counties with the highest percentage of Ukrainian speakers, five were located in New York, three each in North Dakota and Washington.
- Ukrainian is the 10th most common language spoken in North Dakota.
- Ukrainian is the second most common language spoken in Billings County, N.D., third most common in Grant County, Wash., and ranks fourth in two counties located in North Dakota and another in Alaska.
- In the United States, 1 in every 2,031 people age five and older speaks Ukrainian at home. In the State of Washington, this figure is 1 in 453 people, while in New Jersey, 1 in 700 residents is a Ukrainian speaker.
- Within the counties, Billings County, N.D. has the greatest rate of Ukrainian speakers (1 in every 21 residents)

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer For complete breakdown of speakers of Ukrainian, see Appendix

## UKRAINIAN =

Nationwide Rank: 34th

## **Leading States**

	By Percentage		
Rank	State	Speakers	Pct.
1	Washington	12,135	0.221%
2	New Jersey	11,230	0.143%
3	Oregon	4,330	0.135%
4	New York	23,365	0.132%
5	Pennsylvania	12,105	0.105%
6	Connecticut	3.325	0.104%
7	Illinois	11.390	0.099%
8	North Dakota	455	0.075%
9	Ohio	7 480	0.071%
10	Delaware	450	0.061%
11	Michigan	5 520	0.060%
12	Alaska	325	0.056%
13	Nebraska	795	0.050%
14	District of Columbia	265	0.049%
14	South Dakota	345	0.049%
16	Minnesota	2 235	0.049%
17	Maryland	2,235	0.04976
17	California	2,195	0.04470
10	Camornia Nam Hammahina	15,455	0.045%
19	Inew manipshile	410	0.033%
20	Idano Magga charactta	415	0.035%
21	Massachusetts	1,980	0.033%
22	Colorado	1,160	0.029%
23	Florida	4,310	0.029%
24	Rhode Island	220	0.022%
25	Arizona	915	0.019%
26	Vermont	95	0.017%
27	Indiana	860	0.015%
28	Virginia	955	0.014%
29	North Carolina	1,050	0.014%
30	Georgia	1,035	0.014%
31	Missouri	640	0.012%
32	Wyoming	55	0.012%
33	Maine	130	0.011%
34	Nevada	195	0.011%
35	Wisconsin	510	0.010%
36	Iowa	265	0.010%
37	Utah	165	0.008%
38	Tennessee	380	0.007%
39	Kentucky	255	0.007%
40	Montana	55	0.006%
41	Kansas	130	0.005%
42	Hawaii	55	0.005%
43	Oklahoma	145	0.005%
44	New Mexico	75	0.004%
45	South Carolina	160	0.004%
46	West Virginia	70	0.004%
47	Texas	755	0.004%
48	Arkansas	95	0.004%
49	Alabama	145	0.003%
50	Louisiana	95	0.002%
-			

	By Number of Speakers		
Rank	State	Speakers	Pct.
1	New York	23,365	0.132%
2	California	13,455	0.043%
3	Washington	12,135	0.221%
4	Pennsylvania	12,105	0.105%
5	Illinois	11,390	0.099%
6	New Jersey	11,230	0.143%
7	Ohio	7,480	0.071%
8	Michigan	5,520	0.060%
9	Oregon	4,330	0.135%
10	Florida	4,310	0.029%
11	Connecticut	3,325	0.104%
12	Minnesota	2,235	0.049%
13	Maryland	2,195	0.044%
14	Massachusetts	1,980	0.033%
15	Colorado	1,160	0.029%
16	North Carolina	1,050	0.014%
17	Georgia	1,035	0.014%
18	Virginia	955	0.014%
19	Arizona	915	0.019%
20	Indiana	860	0.015%
21	Nebraska	795	0.050%
22	Texas	755	0.004%
23	Missouri	640	0.012%
24	Wisconsin	510	0.010%
25	North Dakota	455	0.075%
26	Delaware	450	0.061%
27	Idaho	415	0.035%
28	New Hampshire	410	0.035%
29	Tennessee	380	0.007%
30	South Dakota	345	0.049%
31	Alaska	325	0.056%
t-32	District of Columbia	265	0.049%
t-32	Iowa	265	0.010%
34	Kentucky	255	0.007%
35	Rhode Island	235	0.022%
36	Nevada	195	0.011%
37	Iltah	165	0.008%
38	South Carolina	160	0.00070
t_30	Alabama	145	0.00470
t-39	Oklahoma	145	0.005%
t-41	Kansas	130	0.005%
t-+1 + /1	Maine	130	0.000070
t-41 + 13	Arkansas	150	0.01170
t_12	Louisiana	95	0.004/0
t_43	Vermont	95 05	0.00270
16	New Mexico	95 75	0.01770
40	West Virginia	75	0.00470
4/ + /9	west virginia	70	0.00470
1-40 + 10	Montana	55	0.00370
t-40 t_28	Wyoming	55	0.000%
1-40	vv y Ommig	55	0.012/0